1136

States Granis {Advanced Education)
Act (No. 4) 1973

Ne. 175 of 1973

AN ACT

To amend the Siates Grants {Advanced FEducation)
Act {No. 3) 1972 as amended by the States Grants
{Advanced FEducation) Act 1973 and the States Grants

(Advanced Education) Act (No. 3) 1973,

[Assented to 12 December 1973]

BE IT ENACTED by the Qucen, the Senate and the House of
Representatives of Australia, as follows —

Short title E. (1) This Act may be cited as the Stares Grants (Advanced Education)
god citation.  4cr (No. 4) 1973

(2) The States Grants {Advanced Educationy Act (No. 3) 1972,*% as
amended by the Sigtes Grants (Advanced Education) Act 1973 and the
States Grants {Advanced Education) Act {No. 3) 1973.% s in this Act
referred to as the Principal Act.

(3) Section 1 of the Siates Grants (Advanced Fducation) Act (No. 3)
1973 is amended by omitting sub-section {45,

(4} The Principal Act, as amended by this Act. may be cited as the
States Grants (Advanced Education) Act 1972-1973.

* Ace Mo, 128, 972
T Act Me. 93, 1973,
1 Azt Mo, 174, 1973,

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973 States Grants (Advenced Education) (No. 4) MNo. 175

2. This Act shali come into operation on the day on which it receives
the Royal Assent.

3, Section 2 of the Principal Act is amended.--
{(a) by inscriing in sub-section (1), after the definition of ** quakfied
accountant ™, the following defintiion:--
“ ¢ recurreat expenditure * means expenditure thal is not capital
expenditure;”; and
(b) by adding at the end of sub-section (1) the following definition:—-
“fyear 18737, in reletion to a college of advanced education
specified in Part T of the Third Schedule, does not include
the peried from and including 1 January 1973 10 and ip-
cluding 30 June 1973.7,

4. Section 5 of the Principal Act is amended -

(1) by omitting from sub-section (1) the words *“ a year to which this
Act applies ” and substiluting the words and fignres * the year
1973 ™

{(b) by inserting after sub-section (1), the fellowing sub-section ;-

* (1a) Suhject to this section, in refation to a college of advanced
education, referred to in the First Schedule, there is payable, in
respect of each of tie vears 1974 and 1973, to the State in which
the college is situated. for the purpose of financisl assistance-

{(u) where a deicrmination is in force under sub-gection (2) or
{3} specifying an amount to be the amount payable under
this section to the State in relation to the college in respect
of that vear and the recurrent expenditure experded by the
college upon college purposes during that year is not less
than the amoual so speciiled —an amount equal to the
amount so specified;

(b) where there is no such determination in force and the
recurrent expenditure expended by the college upon college
purposes during that yeur is not less than the maximum
grant specified in relation to the college in respect of that
year—an amount equal fo thal maximirm grant; or

() in any other case—an amoum equal 1o that recurrent
expenditure.”;

{c) by omitting from sub-section (3) the words ** Seventy thousand
doilars 7 and substititing the words * the presceibed amount *:

(d} by inserting after sub-section (3} the following sub-section ; -
* (3A) In sub-section (3), © the preseribed amount ’, in relatmn
fo a deterinination, meuns—
(a) if the determination relates to the year 1973—$70,000; or
(b) in uny other case-—$200,000,”;

(31

Authorised Version C1973A00175

Commence-
ment.

inter-
pretation,

Cirapts for
recurrent
expenditure.



No. 175 States (rraals (Advanced Educetion) (No, 4) 1973

(e) by omitting sub-sections (5), (6), (7), (8) and (9) and substituting
the following sub-scctions: —

“{5) Where the Minister is satisfied that-

{1} an amount ol Sizte contribution expended aller the
expiration of the vear 1973 related to college purposes in
respoct of that vear; or

{b) an amount of recurrent expenditure expended sfter the
expiration of the vear 1974 or (he vear 1975 related to
college purposes i respect of thar year,

he may, in

his discrenion aod will (e approval of the State,

diteet thal. [ur the purposes of this section, that amount shall be
treated as having been expended during that vear.

*(6) Where the Comrisston s saiisfizd that—

{2) un amount of Swate contrination, nol caceeding $125 000,
expended alter the expiration of the year 1973 reladed 1o
college purpases in respect of that vear; of

(b} sn amouml of recurrent expenditure, mol  exeeeding
F200,000. expended after the exypiration of the yzar 1974 or
the year 1975 related o colleae purposes in respect of that

Veas.

the Commission may, in itz disceetion and with the approval of
the State, direct that, for the purposes of this section, that amoun!
shall be treated 02 having heen exponded duning that vear.

ATy The sum of the amounts payable under this seetion o &
State it relation {0 collepes of advanced education referred to in
the First Schedule shall not exceed—

{a) in respect of the year 1973—

{1}

(i)

if the sum of the incomes of those colleges during
that year & not Tess than the sum of the gualifying
amounts for that year in respect of those colleges—
the sum of the maximum grants for that vear in
respect of those colleges: or

in any owher case—so much of the sum of (hose
maximum geants as hears to that sum the same
proportion as the sum of those incomes bearg o the
sum ¢f those qualilying amounis; and

(b) in respect of the vear 1974 or the yvear 1975—-

(1)

if {he sum of the recurrent expenditures expended
by those colleges upon college purposes during that
year is not less than the sum of the maximum grants
far that year in respect of those colleges—the sum of
the maximum grants for that year in respect of those
colleges; or

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973 States Grants (Advanced Education) (No. 4) Mo, 175

(i) in any other case—he sum of those vecurreat
expenditures for that year.

“(¥) For the purposes of sub-section {7}

(a) a reference Lo the sum of the imaximum grands for the vear
1974 in respect of colieges situated in a State and referred
to in the First Schedule shall be read as if it were a reference
to the sum of -

(i) the sum of the maximum graats for that year in
respect of those colleges; and

{in) the amount (iF any) by whick the sum of the maxi-
mug ganis for the year 1973 in respect of colleges
sitvated in that State and referred to in that Schedule
eaceeds the sum of the amounts payable to that State
under this section in respect of the last-mentioned
year: and

(B) a refercnes 1o the sum of the maximum granis for the
yedr 1975 in respect of colleges situated in a State and
refersed 1o in that Schedule shall be read as if it were &
reference 1o the sum of-

() the sum of the maximum grants for that year in
respect of those colleges: and

{ii) the amount {if any) by which the sum of the maxi-
mum grants for the vear 1974 in respect of colleges
situated in that State and referred to in that Schedule,
wmcluding the amount referred (o in sub-paragraph
(i1) of paragraph (a), cxceeds the sum of the amonnts
payable to that State under this section in respect
of the last-mentioned year.

“ (9 The financial assistance to a State under this section is
granted on the conditions that- -

(a) the State will, in respect of each payment of that financial
assistance and without undue delay, ensure that the amount
of the payment is applied in expenditure, other than capital
expenditure, on college purposes in a4 manner approved by
the Commission; and

{h) where the financial assistance is in respect of the year 1974
or the year 1975 -lhe State will ensure that no college of
advanced education situated in the State charges fees in
respect of that year or any part of that year.’;

{f) by omitting from paragraph (a) of sub-section (12) the words “ a
yvear ” and substituling the words “ the year 1973 ™;

{2) by omitting paragraph {ab) of sub-section (12}; and

Authorised Version C1973A00175



No. 175 States Granis { Advanced Educarion} {No. 4) 1973

(h) by omitting <ub-scction (13) and substituting the following
stb-<ections:—

“{13) For the purposes of paragraph (a) of sub-section (12),
one-half of the fees recaives during the period rom and including
| January 1973 to and including 31 December 1973 by a college
of advanced edacation specified in Part [T of the Third Schedule
shall be deeined te have been recvived daring the period from and
incleding 1 Suly 1973 to ard including 31 Pecember 1573,

*(14) For the purposes of this section—

{u} the gualifying amount in respect of a college of advanced
education for the yvsar 1973 s the amoeunt specitied in the
second column of the First Schedule in respect of that
college; and

{b) the maximum grant in respect of a coilege of advanced
education for a year to which this Act applies is—

(i) in the case of the vear 1973—the amount specified in
the third columa of the First Schedule in respect of
that college;

{if} in the case of 1be year 1974—the aroount specified in
the fourth column of that Scheduie in respect of that
college; and

(i) in the case of the vear 1973—the amount specified in
the fifth column of that Schedule in respect of that

college.™.
Grants for 5. Secticn 6 of the Principal Act is amended—
capitai o - . . 0. i )
exgend;m {(2) by omitting from sub-section {1} the words * but not exceeding
ﬁﬁifgigfgg& the Staje confribution ™ and substituting the words—
projects, &c. * but not exceeding—

{a) where the college is, or the colleges are, specified in
Part I of the Third Scheduie—five times the Staie con-
tribution; or

{b) where the college is, or the colleges are, specified in
Part [1 of the Third Schedule—uine times the State
contribution.”;

(b} by inserting after sub-section (1) the following sub-sections:—

* (1a) Where the Commission is satisfied that the contribution,
or the total of the contributions, made by a State during the year
1973 in relation to a college of advanced education specified in
the first column of the Second Schedule, for the purpose of
carrying out a project specified in respect of that college tn the
second column of that Schedule, exceeds—

(a) where the college is specified in Part [ of the Third

Schedule—one-fifth of the prescribed amount; or

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973

States Grants { Advanced Education) (No. 4) No. 175

(h) where the coilege is specified in Part {1 of the Third

Schedule-—one-ninth of the prescribed amount,

the Conurission may, at the request of that State, approve—

{c)

the reduction of the amount payable to that State uader
sube-section (1} by an amount equal 1o the amount by which
that contribution or the tofal of those contributions
exceeds one-fifth or one-minth of the prescribed amount,
4s the case requires; and

{d} the payment to that State, by way of financial assisiunce,

of an amount egual (o the amonnt of the reduction under
paragraph {c}.

(i) I sub-section (1a), ¢ the prescribed amount” means -

(a)

if an amonet has been determined by the Minister or by
the Commission ucder sob-section (3) o be the maximum
amount payable in respect of a project of a college of
advanced education--that amount; or

(b in any other case - 1the amount specificd in relation to that

project of that college in the third columm of the Second
Schedule.™;

{cy by omiiting fromm sub-section (2} the words * the last preceding
sub-section ”  and  substituting the word and figure * sub-
section (1)

(d) by omitting from parugraph (b} of sub-section (3} the words

“One

k)

hundred thousand dollurs ™ and substituting the symbaod

and figures * 180,000

(¢) by omitting from paragraph (b) of sub-section (f) the words
* One hundred thousand dollars ™ and substituting the svmmbol
and figures *° FIE0000 7

{f1 by omitiing sub-section (7) and substitieting the following sub-
section -

“(7) The amount payable to a State under sub-scction (1) in
respect of an approved project in connexion with a college of
advanced education or colleges of advanced education, not being
a work or other matter specified in the second column of the
Second Scheduls, shall not exceed--

{a)

(b)

where the college is, or the colleges are, specified in Part |
of the Third Schedule-five-sixths of the approved
estimated cost of the project as specified in the particulars
of that work or maticr approved by the Minister under
section 3; and

where the college is, or the colleges are, speoified in Part H
of the Third Schedule—nine-tenths of the approved
estimated cost of the project as specified in the particulars
of that work or matter approved by the Minister under
section 3. 77

Authorised Version C1973A00175



Grant ig
relation 1o
Wesiarn
Austealian
Institute of
Technulogs.

Grant to
Victoria in
connexion
with certain
BEW COUTSES.

No. 175 States Grants (Advanced Education) {(No. 4) 1573

11

{g) by omitting from sub-section (9) the words * this section ™ and
substituting the word and figure * sub-section (1) ™;

(hy by inserting in spub-section {10, after the word and figure * sub-
scction (33 7, the words and figure * or sub-section (6) ”; and

(i) by inseriing in sub-scction (11). after the word and figure © sub-
seetion (337 (sccond oceurring). the words and fgure “or
sub-section (6) .

6, Afler section 7e of the Principal Act the following seclions are
inserted -—

“7e. (1) Subject to this section, there are payable to the State of
Western Aunstralia in respect of the period to which this Act applies, in
relation to the Western Australian Institute of Technology, for the pur-
pose of financial assistance, such amounts in respect of the costs incurred
by the college in respect of the provision of facilities for, and the conduct
of, a course in denial therapy as the Minister approves.

“ (1) Thoe sum of the amounts pavable to the State vnder sub-section (1)
shall not exceed $748 000,

* (3} The financial assistance to the Stale of Western Australiz under
this sechion is granted on the cendition that the State will, in respect of
cach payment of that financial assistance and without undve delay, ensure
that the wmount of the paymoent is applied in a manner appieved by the
Minister towards the costs incurred by the Westers Australian Institute of
Technology in respect of the provision of facilities for, aud the conduct of,
the course in dental therapy.

“(4) As soon as practicable after 31 December in each year, the Miz-
ister shall cause a statement of the approvals given under this secton w
respeet of that year to be laid before each House of the Parliament.

“7a. (1) Subject to sub-section (2), there is pavahle to the State of
Victoria in respect of the period to which this Act applies. in relion to
the Victoria Institute of Colleges, For the purpose of financial assistance,
the sun: of E800,000.

#(2) The financial assistance to the State of Victoria under sub-
section (1) 1s granted on the condition that the State will, in respect of
each payment of that financial assistance and without undue delay,
ensure that the amount of the payment is applied, i & manner approved
by the Commission, towards the costs incurred by the Victoria Institute
of Colleges in respect of the establishment and conduct of the following
COUTSES S

{a) a course at the Preston Institute of Technology that is a course
in social work leading to the grant of a degree of Bachelor of
Social Science;

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973 Steies Grants (Advanced Education) (No. 4) No. 175

(b) & course at the Preston Instityte of Technology that is a course in
physical education leading to the grant of a Diploma of Applied
science;

a course at the Footscray Institute of Technolopy that is a course
in physical education leading {o the grant of a Diploma of Social
Science.”.

e
L

7. Section 8 of the Principal Act 15 amended—-

{a} by inserting in the definition of * full-lime student” in sub-
section (9), after the word “ education —, the words “or at a

University ™

L

+

{b) by omitting from sub-section {9) the definition of ** resident full-
time student ” and substituling the following definition —

¢ restdent full-time student’, n relation to a student resi-
dence or affiliated college, means a full-time student
Wk O
{1} is a resident of the studeni restdence or affiliated
cullege; and
(Ix3 i1 the case of a student of a college of advanced
education s pursuing a course of study approved
by the Commission under section 4,7 and

(¢) by adding at the end of sub-section {9} the following definition :—

“* University ” has the same meaning as in the Stafes Granis
(Universitiesy Act 197219737,

8. (1) Section Y of the Principal Act 15 amended by omitung sub-
seeitons (1Y and (7Y and sabstituting the following sub-seciions —

“ (1) A State may request the Miaister to apprave a grant of financial
assistance in respect of a project of a student residence, or of an affiliated
college, of a college of advanced education, being a praject that is to be
carried out in a country area of the State.

“ {2} Subject fo this section, where the Minister approves a project
under sub-section (i), there is payable to the State, during (he years 1974
and 1975, by way of financial assistance, such amount as the Commission
approves, not exceeding—

(a) in the case of a project of a student residence—-the estimated total

capital expenditure in relation to that project; or

{b) in the case of a project of an afiiliated college—threc-fourths of

the estimnated total capital expenditure in relation to that project.

* (2a) The sum of the amounts payable under sub-section (2) shali not
gxceed $480,000.7.

Authorised Version C1973A00175

Recurrent
granids i
respect of
srudedal
residelces
and affilisted
colleges,

Buoilding
granty in
respect of
stuclent
restdenees
and affitiated
colleges in
coumry
areas,



Building
grants in
respect of
student
residences
and affitiated
collcges
providing
nof-
collegiate
ACCOMING-
dation,

Minister may
fix amounts,
and times of
payment, of
financial
assistance,

First to Third
Schedules,

Payments
made hefore
Royal
Asgsent,

Mo. 175 States Urants (Advanced Education) (No. 4) 1973

9. {1) Section 10 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting sub-
seetions (1) and (2) and substituting the following sub-sections i~

“ {1} A State may request the Minister to approve a grant of financial
assistance in respect of a project of a student residence, or of an afliliated
college, of a college of advaunced education, being a project that relafes to
the provision of non-colleghite accommaodation.

“{2) Subject to this section, where the Minister approves a project
under sub-section {1), there is payable to the State, during the years 1974
and 19753, by way of financial assistance, an amount equal to such part of
the estimated total capital expenditure in relation to the project as the
Commission approves, not exceeding the product of the number of students
for whom the project will provide accommodation and $2,500.

““ (24) The sum of the amounts payable under sub-section (2) shall not
excead $2,000,000.",

10. After section 11 of the Principal Act the following section is
inserted :—

“11a, Financial assistance payable to a State under this Act shall be
paid in such amounts, and at such times, as the Minister thinks fit.”.

11. The First, Second and Third Schedules to the Principal Act are
repealed and the Schedules set out in the Schedule to this Act are substi-
tuted.

12, Payments (including advances) by way of financial assistance
made to a State undor the Staes Grants {Advanced Education) Act (No. 3)
1972 or under that Act as amended and in force at any time before the
commencement of this Act shall be deemed to have been made for the
purposes of the Proncipal Act as wmended by this Act,

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973 States Grants {Advanced Fducation) (No. 4)

SCHEDULE

SCHEDULES IMSERTED IN THE PRINCIPAL ACT
BY THIS ACT

FIRST :}CI—EED{’LF

First Culutim

Coitcge of Advanced Education

Wew South Wales—

Alesunder Mackie Teachers College

Adridafe Teachers Unllege

Department of Technical Education

Goulburi Teacher: Callege

Hawkesbury Agr*cu]im al Colleze

Hiitchell College of Advanced ‘:'dm,‘mon

Mepean College of Advanced Edusution ..

New South Wales Advanced Education
Bourd .. .. ..

MWew South Wd]e« State Conservalorium
of Music

MNewcasile Teachers m cge

Worthern Rivers Coffege of Advanced

Yducation . .
Nursery Schoot ’Ie&clwﬂ Co]}ege
Orange Agricutiural College
Riverina College of Advanced Educ: -Hiou
Sydney Kindergarien Teachers College
Sednes Feachers Collepe

Fae New South Wales Caoilege of Parae |

medics] Stadies

The New South Wales !mntme of WLLllw
nology AN

Wagga Agricultural (‘n[h:m, .. -

William Balmain College of Advanced
Lducation .

Wallanpuns Teachers . ..

AH oroany of the o5 of advanced
educsiion specified in this Schedule in
respect of NMew South Wales ..

Wicgoria—
Bendigo Inmstitate of Technology
Burefey Horticulteral Collzze
Caulfield Institute of Technalogy
College of Nursing, Austealia
Dookie Agricultural Collage
Emily MePhersen College
Footscray Tastitute of Technology ..
Gippeland Enstiture of Advaneed Eduzation
Gordan Insiifuze of Teshnalozy
Lincoln fastinite
Longerenody Agrrcanur 4 (oﬂege .
Prahiran College of Advanced Bducation
Preston Iistitute of Techraslopy
Roval Melbourne Institule of Technclow
Sckodd of L'erestre, Craswick
Hicte Collepe of oria
State Collepe of Victeria L-d.“Jf
State College of Victoria Bcnd!ﬂo
State Collepe of Victaria Burwood
State College of Victoria Coburg

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT FXPENDITURR

No. 175

Section 11

Jeotion S

Secopd Third Faourth Tifth
Cothaun Column Column Colummn
Quu!llvm;! M aximom Miasimon Muarimonr
erirct peart Frant
icr 187 fer 1974 fivr 1575
5 § § ¥
465,170 251,430 1,360,670 | 641,860
526,50 284,610 1,796,410 1,989,410
1,368,610 [ 756.010 | 2,881,080 5,405,360
i 183530 © 170150 .43, 000
| i1, o 2120380 1240
. e 1ED 3,144,870 3 ﬁ?'i, T80
259, h lU 140,440 993,880 1,087,950
' !
12500 67,990 ! 258,610 05, 240
375,960 203,230 620,620 (59,560
TR L0 £, k80 204,460 H EREERE IF45]
443 &0 238,700 #21,770 FYE3,490
TR.SH) 42,460 289,450 464,420
2’,7{1,.‘-0{! 146,"70 595850 THLESQ
FL2ET A 638,180 2,224,080 2636240
13197 71,230 479,510 342,380
1,261,670 ‘ [ERLTE 42300030 0 4534920
Attt 30T | 1zes2an 1487000
4,210,400 1,275,840 7,240,300 B8.268.510
703,320 380,170 L18G.410 1,274,750
53%.960 } 291870 2,067 860
A7 1y 5T G 1,554,000
334,304 | 180,760 ; 755,000 1 BOO.OOG
3,493,880 | 40,187,490

22
1

184,050
268,190

1.214.500
3 1.

51 100 ;
|
|

.% 330
S72770
1,076,830
6,737,930
39,880 !
60, Lotk I
Q0,311
311,610
628,430
440,240 |

40,030
5,60
1,442,210
81,680
102,190
144,570
(56,700
362,310

540

305,050 ¢

52,070
309,610
583,690

3,642,110

21,560

32,530
162,340
168,110
339,700
237,960

Authorised Version C1973A00175

47,039,820

260,070
300160
523,230

861,120
1,640,640
10,919,510
63,650

(58 4400
1219500
1274770
2,032,120
1.727.220

£907 50
120740
4,311,300
PLLNA]
363,360
562,350
2.245.850
1218620
2.395.6M
1,051,950
244,700
921,100
1.822.,570

11,329,120

63,960

201,040
1,365,820
1.598 4920
2,320,140
1,914,310



Mo. 175 States Grants (Advanced Fducotion) (No. 4) 1973

FIRST BCUEDULE-. continied

tirs: Column Sacomd R Tonerthe ik
Calonin Carfurin Coliprom Coerlanm
Cizlifving B iy i i M(lwmnm
Codleze of Advienced Fducation At ezl #ran o
for 1973 for 1473 foy 1974
% b % B
Victoria  continaed o

State College of Victoria Frankstan , 417,860 X3 RT0 | LTIEA0 | 2007900

State Collepe of Victoria Geelony - 330,780 174,560 1,033,500 | 1LATL310

State College of Victoeis Flawthorn . 476,550 257,000 L790,060 | 1,432,060
Btute Collepe of Yicteris  Institute of Larly

Childhood Develo v . . 274470 P48, 200 68, 3‘3‘0 1,043,200

Ytate College of Victoria Melbourne . 1.H14.450 030,760 1,6k 1082171

State College of Victoria Rusden .. 887.790 3,205,430

State €ollegs of Victoria Teorsk .. 542,430 1,247,530

Swinbarae Cellepe of Technology 3,150,738 * 3 ”‘5 490 TAIL080
The Ballarat Institute of Advanced quca-

tign . . |74,8210 1,433,690 1,547,410

The Victorian € c}l]cgc of the Arts . 124,400 96,180 | 446,750

Victoris Institute of Collepes .. . 452 390 S739NG | A13980

Victorian College of Pharmacy . 361,850 .>U.‘ 700 927,580 T3 A40
Warrnambhool Insiituie of / \dwmm (d ’Fdnc i

tias 477,540 258,540 251070 S76,040

All or any of the mlh L8 nf .ulvmwd
edpcation spegified in this Schedwle in

respecl of Vietoria . . .. LR BERL 1,044,000
24,550, 15434010 | 61,796,650
Queenslanul .
Board of Advanced Gducation .. 109,810 549,354 237,230
Brisbane Kinderparten Feachers Lu[ftm 178,980 40,750 18,690
Duarling Downs Institute of Advanced Edu ,
cation . .. .. 1,198,520 | 647,850 2,504,500
Kedron Parl.” lr_w hery (_oilqrr.. .. T8, 57 280,300 1, 7’R 370
Kelvin Uirove College of 'Teacher Ldumt:c:u BHOU30 481, HIO
Maount Gravalt Teachers College .. 573,204 309,800
Queensiund Apricultural College, Lawes .. 774,470 418,630
Cueensiand Conservatorium of Music .. 155,260 73,500 .28"1‘ &0
CGueensland  Enstitete of  Technology, )
Brisbane . .. o 28837000 1,542,350 | 5,520,950 | 5830970
The Capricornin Institute of Advanced o
Cducation . . . .. BAEALO 64K | LEEEARD | 1 R7E,060
Townsvilte Tenchers € U;:Cv coo.. 278,740 563,706 GREOO0 | F 030 ARG

Al or anv of the (.olic:_:cq of advanced cclu—
cation specified in this Schedule in respect

of Gueensland . . .- 32,400 17,540 Z’.El'm,!'m{? 23,000

8422000 | 4,552,470 19,4(15,59(5 2 161.)4-0

South Australia—

Adclaide Coltege of Advanced Fdueation 609,530 2044000 | 2,273,000

Adelaide Kindergarten Teachers Collepe 109,050 FU2000 401,000
Murray Park College of Advanced Fduea- ‘

tion Lk SR, 1&dr Yie Rl 1,704,000 1 ,9‘)9*000
Roscworthy ﬂ\gr'culnndl Colle ge 265,500 143,500 428,000 438,000
Salishury Collepe of Advanged i‘dumnun 563,440 4,560 | LEIOO00 1 2,050,000
Sehaool for Dental Therapisis . 48,420 31,580 . .
South Australian Board of Advanced Ldu

catinn .. £, 280 47,920 150,000 156,000
South Austratisze Tostitnte of lr&,hmluyy 3,616,300 | 2,113,690 1 6720000 | 7,319,000
Sturt College of Advanced Bducabion 451,130 2400 | 1453000 | 1,547,000

Torrens College of Advanced Education .. | 1,602,040 RES,060 | 2668,000 | 2,838,000
Al or any of the collepes of wdvanoed edu-
eation specified i this Schedule in respect ) .
of South Austiakia | . . 162,780 §7,720 SHKLO00 200,000

34{!6!40 4,543,660 | 15018000 | 19,821,000

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973 States Grants (Advanced Education) {(Na. 4) Mo, 175
FIRsT SCHFBE LE continued
First Colasun Thi-dd th Fifii
Caloun P ol Columr
Oualif=ips Mt azkanm Wiadmiem
Coliege of Advanced Ndpeation arwount @rant grant grant
lor 1973 fap 973 for 194 for 1975
5 5 3 $
Western Austratia—
Churchlunds Teachers College .. .. 178,440 209, 560 1,562,000 1,574,000
Claremont Teachers College 345230 188,770 1,354,500 0 1,420,300
Graylands Teachers College . 344,300 156, 1400 EGS4,006 £147.360
Mount Lawley Teachers Coilege 514,860 270,140 z.,[;._k,?ﬂ(,l 2,284 400
Western Anstralion Institige of Tu_huo!ogy 8,554,850 | 4.624,250 | 15,196,100 | 17,175,006
Westezn  Auvstralian  Secondary  TFeachers
Coilegs .. .. . 486,970 285,230 1,734,500+ 2.063.206
Western  Ausiralian Teachor Edusation | '
Autharity .. 32,710 17,690 133.000 152,700
'1 0,657,560 | 3,760740 | 22.95€, wu | 26217000
TFasmzniz-— |
Tasmaniin College of Advanced Education I 2,834,530 LAY TTO 4,535,740 £.931,130
SECOND SCHEDULE Section 6

Firzt Colsinn

Collegz of aAdvanced Education

Tew Bouth Wales—
Alexander Mackie Teachers
LCollegs

Armidale Teachers College. .

Depzriment of  Technioa
Education

Gonlburn Teachers College. .

GRANTS FOR APPFROVED PrOfECIS

fecond Colunn

Wora or ciher migle

Third Column

‘vldx nun grent

S

Wew sife—
Site acguisition .. 2,250,000
Site development 45,000
Flanning RI,000

| Present site
Other works und zervices. . E30,000
2,556,000
Constraction of library building 477 000
Constraction al physicat! education centre 477,000
¢ Planming . 4,400
Other works and earviges 137,500
1,152,500
Alterations 1o cxisting buitdings 137,500
Fquipment .. . 154,17
Other worhs and services 125,000
416,678
Completion ot Stage 2 . 4 Ry
Construction of aaimmxstmuvc I:[mk 315,000
Construction of residential accommodation 473,400
Other works und services 27,000
Commencement of teaching block 720,060
¢ Site developmend | . 28,800
| Eguipmment 6,300
1,592,100

Authorised Version C1973A00175



Nao, 175 States Crants (Advanced Educarion) (Ne. 4)

SFCURD SUHEDL L E— cealfnped

Firat Column

Calleze of Ad-arced Cilucation

MNew South Wales—cektinned
Hawikcshury Agricultarad
oalleze

Milperra Feachers College - .

Mitchell Coliese of Advanced
Eduacation

Nepean Collepe of Advencsd
Fdacation

Mow Sourth Waiss Advanced
Education Board

New South Wiles Colege of
rt and Design

New Sguth Wales Stae Con-
servatorium of Music

Wewcastle Teackers Coliege. .

Sueund Colurn

Warl: or ether raaticr

Compledion of zdenanistration bulldings

Speclion of ancidlary buiidings

Licction of el services ildings

Ercction of plant seicnaes building—Stage |
Alterations snd extensions jo existing buildings
{ontinaation of beldings Los feod joai Imlﬂp
Commercemsan: of studeni residepce.

Fauwipir
fite e
Maoning

lepmen and ather works and sus vices

Purchuse of jand -
Constroction of sducalion I;-mldmm .

LnllwI oi gencial DUIpose leaching 1"111‘(1%1)_1

s U perbion of sty i residence

! f\]'ir:m lans gl extonsions o n:\tum T ldul{u

i Ixtension of central sorvices buildiog

{ Fguipment .
Site development 1.Ih| mhﬂ woris wed services

Flannring .

Third Column

Muringnim grwnt

$

100,000

20,000
AR 000
BTS00
140,170
633,330
£43,000-

43,330

1 53,000
3,600,000

3,753 000

ARO,A30
1, ﬂh@ 17
ERMKL

165,670
166,670
23,310

2,016,670

Kinusweod eampus—
Cowmrnencement. of teaching and adminisira-
tion Wock Stage 1
Sire developinenl
Franming .
' Wostonesd cdmpls -
Constrzcaon of classroom accommodation.
Oiher works and services. .
Equipment

1,825,000
250,000
8,330

270,000
45,000
10,800

2,409,130

Perckase of tand for new developments 7,485,000
7483, 009
Initial development 41,670
41,870
Alterations to ¥brary 12,504
Equipment 16,67
22,170
Completion of 57age 2 . 25800
Constraciion of special education ci'nlc 270,000
Extension of ifbrary building and provisien of
ad:ditional staff studies . 135,000
Other works and services 27.000
Eguipment 7,200
i 711,000

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973

ERCoNn SOHFDILE

States Grants { Advanced Education (No.

4)

conttinged

No. 175

First Todiimn

College of Advanced Toicasion

Secand Onleear

Wl or other madter

New Sowmh Wales—eonticard 3
Morthemn Rivers College of ¢
Advanced Education

Ivizial cevelapmant

1 Cammencement af Lea‘.lum_ huﬂdmg;

Equipment
Planning

Fiird Celymn

Mugtelarn graci

. -

£58.230
450000
41,670
8,330

biorsery Scirool Teachers
College

Orange Azricufinrsl College

Riverina College of Advuniced
Fducation

Sydney Kindergarten Teachers
Callege

Svdney Teachers To'lepe

The New South Wales Callege
of Paramedicul Studies

New dowelopmenis 340,00
Sl 000
Complelion of administration building W90
Completion of ancillary buildings—Stage | 03,330
Completion of lec‘mrc rooms, laboratories and
hibrary . .. 162,530
{‘om*.l..uun of srudcrf rmrd{:ncc .. 16,810
. Completion of student union buitding miuﬂ:ug I
i Litzhea and dinipg roo H 188,920
! Eraction of ancitlary i dlr.fzs—‘ihﬂe 2 A5 R0
. Erectins of 1guwchiny huilding KRN
Corpncnzeren, of student Tesidence /3,050
Eguipmant 44,830
Site devolapment und oiher wmk‘, .md acrv:ces 99,750
Planning ‘ . » .. 16,670
§20,250
Ercgtion of central serviges buildings 200, GG
Frection of student sesidence 1.166.670
Freciiun of student geien Paikling 156,600
Frechion of reaching and administeation buildis pn.

[ TETLC . o 438,330
Fauipment 125,000
Site development and nlher wurks a;;d ser vaw.-. 175,000
Tlaneng .. . .. k3,330

T USE. 350
Mew develnpments 540,00
340 GOG
North Newtown site—
Suls neguistrion . 1,150,000
Consiruction of Stage | 720.600
Site devolonment and plargung of Staue 2 135000
(iher warks and setvives . 135,000
Livsrssy srounds site-
her works and services Eu.l.a 200
Fajuipment
2,549,700
Completion of library and adoimissration block 62,500
Lrestion of teacking and adminisiration doddings 1,633,330
Other wortks and serviees - .. 34,17
site develepinent .., 200,000
Purclase of laud 323,000
Blannrng &,:—t_i
2 08'* 'W !ﬂ

Authorised Version C1973A00175



No. 175

States Grants (Advanced Education) {No. 4)

SECOrD SCHEDULE—~coRTmed

1973

First Column

Cellewe ol Advanced Educaiion

Second Calu

Work or other muiter

Third Column

Meaxiinin grint

FewSouth Wales—continued
The Mev: South Wales {nstilute
of ‘lectinology

Wagua Sgricultaral Colleze

William Bubniin College of
Advancsd Ldocalion

Wallongong Teachers College

All or anviof the colleges of

w
advaneed cdocuiion speci-
fied ™ this Schedule

respect of Mew Scuth Wales |

Yictagin—

Beadigo knstitute of
[echnology

Burnley Horticablural College

3
(nmr-lct:un of first tower building 11,230,000
Frection of library end business admni ms-lntmn
huilding . . 2.166G,061
AReralions 1o rmwng buddlrl_z,e R 416670
Camrcncemenl of second ower bulemr-; EGH,6T0
Eguipment ‘- o 4 16.670
; Otler works aml st‘rﬂr‘-. 256,000
16,666,670
uo:-m]mnn of msmal and plant science leor;--
wries. .. .. . 30,006
Erection of mainte ;wm workshop 52,500
Erection of student rexidence 10,900
Alleralions and extensions o exxstm;g bmldmsrs 41,670
Equipment 66,250
Site development und ulher wori(s .md seTvices 200,000
Purchase of Jand .. . . 41,670
Plazning 8.1..10
7{'0 320
Completion of’ Seape 2 .. 123.?00
Cmmrur_lwu of ;cachmg ﬂmLtz“ mduding
pysical cdgenion centre . .. 540,600
Planning .- .. .. 45,000
Orher works aond <L. vices .. .. o 27,000
740,700
Copstinction of teaching facilities 540,000
Exlension of admwnistrative block SO0
Construetion of Stage 2 of students unmn
building . . - . 72,000
Other works and servu‘cs 45,000
97,500
Al oor any of the lp;’ﬂ)"l_u projecis in respect (\f '
thase mfft'gccz 404,170
404,170
| 54.4"?2,()40
Campletion of applicd science building—-Stage 1 : ! 43 660
Completion of applied science building-—Stage 2 1,925,000
Erection ol fhrary . o 1,172,500
Erection of student rcs:dcnce 250,000
Banipment .. . 91.670
. Nite works 58,330
Flanning 16,670

2,5:!5 B30

i . s
Lrection of sutf science leboryalory

Lxtenzions to libtagy

5().330
45,0030

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973

States Grants (Advanced Education) {(No.

4}

SECON SCHEDULE-—continied

No. 173

First Colarn,

College of Sdvansui Cdocadian

Vickaria—continued
Cauthield Fnstitule of
Technology

College of Nursing, Australia

Drockie Agzricattural {allege

Emily McPherson College ..

Footserav Institute of
Technology

Gippzlund Institute of
Advanced Education

Gordan Tnstitute of
Technology

Second Cohgran

Work

ar Glher Bafer

! Third Culun:in

#avimame orast

Completion (:fiibmry apd deaching building

Alteratinns to existing boiidings

Continuation of building lor administration and
icwehing .

Equipment

$

1,746,670
83,330

J EI[I()

Site waris 41, 6'-'0
Furchase of fand 208,330
Planning 33,340
5,941,670

Extonsions to existing building 458,33&
583 1’]

Comph{mn of animal physiojogy beboratary .. 11),8]0
Erection of lecture theatce building 45,830
Alerations to biology #nd chemistry laboratori u.<. 33,340
90, (}Gﬂ

Plainning

Alterations to existing buildings—Churchill and
Newkboroupd sllss .. ..
Egquwipmensy

. Bite works

Planning

Erzelion of mubti-purpose buitding—Staze 1 2,{)66,43(1
Alterutjons e caisting premises KERRF{4)
3, 4000

Erection of pencral teaching and lecture theatre
buildings 1,666,670
Estabiishment of physxwl cdumtmn u:utrc. 416,670
Equiprment .. . 92250
Trurehewe of Tand IH3EH
41 670
2,600,590
Erection of maintenance workshop and store .. 12,500
Erection of multi-purpose building 1,008,340
Frection of student residence 208,330

Erection of siudent ['Esld&!l(ﬁ‘

1,361,170
Completion of appiied science hailding—Stage | 100,060
Comyletion of residential buiiding .. 51,670
Ereciice af likrary I, -i":,(!{nﬂ

Linceln lustituze

© AReratioes  to oxiszing bmir‘]npvﬁEE'm[rL i
Street and Wanrn Ponds sites ..
Ecpipment
Planning
1,754,170
Alterations 1o Lincoln Honse S0,000
Equiptment 12,500

62,500

Authorised Version C1973A00175



States Granes {Advanced Educarion) (Ne. 4}

SECOND SCHEDULE—continied

1973

First Column

Callege of Advanced Fdncntion

Second Colrmn

Work or other malfer

Third Coluwn

Mayimum grant

Victoria~-—continued

Longerenong Agricultural

College

Prabran College of
Advancad Fducaicn

Preston
noiogy

Roval Metbourne Insutule of

Technotogy

School of Forestry, Croawick

State Cotllege
Ballarat

State College
Bendigo

Institite

Completion of animal nutrition buildings
Freclion of library ..

§

14,170
91,660

105,830

Lrection of general teaching s admdnistration
bustding

Minor works

Equigezent

¢ Purchase of land

Planmeg

Coempletion of teaching and student amenities
buildmg . . . ..

Erection of applied science and engineering
huilding . .. .

Esrabiishment of physical cducaiion centre

Fyuipment .. ..

Site works and services

PManning

af Teck-

Erection of forge shop . o .
yepsterr: neaddme—-Wing A L
o cxisting basidangs

¢ Flamaing

116,670

4,400,000
416,670
85,420
416,660
41,670
5,477,080

Alterations to libwary, dining and kilchen argas . . 17,000
Fauipment 6,330
23,330
af  Yiwloria | Commencement of education and peneral sindies

building . 1,575,000
Fepuipmment .. 36,000
Minot works and services 27,0600
Planning 45,000
1,683,000

of Vigraiia . Commenzerment ol briidings for seovsces .
© centre. lecture Gacilities, and admimstrstion. . L3100
i Eiupmen DK
Purchase af luad . .. .. 2LE0C0
| Site dovefopmant and other works and services. 108,000
i Planming - 45,000
3825000

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973 Stutes Grants {Advanced Education) (No. 4)

SECOND BCHEDULE-—comtinied

Mo, 175

Fizet Cclmen Second Colemen

Colluge of Advanced Edncption Work or ather juutier

Fhird Column

Maxiorm graat

Y
Victoria—coarinued
State College of Vicloria Emctima ol teaching and sdministration buildé-
Burwnod .. .. .. ' 2,760,000
: . 54,000
Site dcx clsp“ne*“et and olhcr wo!lﬂ and scrvu..t:b 72,000
Plannins . 2, 00&
2,835.000
Srate College of Victoria | Fxtension of existing wachivg & wjdmg 630,000
Cohurg Equipment . 435,000
Purchaw of land 36,000
Site develupanent and other works and servicas 45,600
Planniing .. 435,000}
BOE,000
Stule College  of Victoria | Equipment 9,000
Frankston Purchase of land 27,000
Site development and ather ‘toﬂ\c and SeFvices . 36,000
: Plaaning . . 45,000
117,000
Siale College of Vicloria | Commencemenc of lecture facifrties and siaff
eelons accommadatior building £,8G0,000
Equ..p\'ncm 45 000
Minor works amf services 27,000
i Planning 45,000
1,917,040
Suate College of Victoria | Completion of general purpase building 1,800,000
Hawthorn Equipment . . .. 54,000
Purchase of land 45,000
Site Jevelopmen) and othar ‘GTKQ and SEEVICES . 1%.000
Planning 9,600
E,%26,000
State Coliege of Victoria - | Erscrion of hall and lecture theatre, and aktera-
Institute of Eaely Child- tion: and etensions (o exisimy baildings 225,000
hood Development ! Eguinment 13,000
Furchase of land 125,000
site development and other woﬂrq aud sen ices. 72,000
Flanning S . . 18,0620
468,600
State Colleye of Victorra | Alierations to education resoarcss centre 145,800
Melbourne Frection of laboratories and staft accommoda-
tion, and cxtonsion of existing amenities—
Noojee science field station . 142,200
| Liquipment 45,000
i &tz development aud sther m*k* ami aerwces 36,000
| Planning e .. - 18,000
4 P ——a——
i‘ 387,000

1154777438

Authorised Version C1973A00175



No. 175 States Grants (Advenced Education) (No. 4)

Seconp ScpepULE—conlinned

1973

Firs: £ aluma Second Column

College of Advanczd Lducation Work or other matter

Third Column

Maximum graznt

§
Victaria: - coftinged
Blale College of Vicrorin Altcration of huilding for the teaching of seience
Rusden and drama, and staff and student amenities . . FS0, 003
Equipment .. 15,000
Purchase of land .. EIRRIIE
Site devetopment and othar Works 4ud SEFVILESS £5.500
Planning . . 27000
366,104
State College of Wictoria Erection of general purpose building aad altera-
Toorak tion and extension of existing buildings 2,704,000
Equipment 4,600
Site development and otifxer works ard services 15,000
Plapmag R . ¥
Swinburne Collzge af Frectios of business and general stadic: buelding 3,160,070
Technology Erection of chemistry buikding .. 833,330
Alterations 10 existing ?:;mldmgs 4F, 660
Equipment o 416,670
Purchasse of land .. 208,339
Flananing 41670
4,708,520
The Ballarat Institute of Frection of electrical enginecring pailding . 605,325
Advanced Education Erection of general purpose teacking bailding . . 854,170
Erection of student residenice 291,670
Alterazions to existing buildings—ILy c-:ard btreet
and Mount Helen sites .. 16670
Eaaipment E7.5
Site works G2,500
Manning i 6,600

1,937,300

The Victorian Cellege of the | Initial developiment 104,170
Arys Equipment 125,000
Planning 144,160

333, ’30

Victoria Tnstitute of Colleges | Alterations to existing premises 5,840
Equipment 1233310

Purchise of land rm new coilcgc SCH 00

Plunning 5310

40,000

Victorian College of Comptetion of laboratory building 75,000
Pharmacy Equipment .. 41,670
Site works 22920

Puerchase of land 125,000

Planing 2080

Eéﬁﬁ?ﬁ |

Authorised Version C1973A00175




1973

States Grants (Advanced Educafion) {No. 4)

SECONE SCHEDULE--contiied

Fiest Columa

College of Advanced Bducatic:

Second Colamn

Work or ather matter

MNa. 175

Third Coreren

Rastrazm gract

Yictoria- —eoktinned
Warrnamboot Insiitute of
Advarced Educalion

All or any of the colleges of
advanced educalion
specified in this Schedule in
respect of Victoria

Comipletion of student residential building

Frection of teaching and administration building

Frection of studem residence .

Adierctions to existing bufidings —~Timor Str&st
sife s

i Lyuioment

} Site weoris

Flonning

H
H

Al or any of 1the apnrmﬁd projects in tespeet of
Lhase colleges . .

1
H

3
17,506
1,216,670
56,670

V7,500

F4,660

1,349 300

4,197,500

Cuecnslznd—
Brisbane Kindergarien
Teachers College

Darking Downs Tastitute of
Advanced Educption

Kedrom Park Teachers College

Kelvin Grove Colepe of

TFeircher Fducation

Mew developmenta

Erection of general

Commeneement ol pesource materials and
student facilities bnildmg—Stage 2

Equipment

Other works and services

Flanniny

£ 10,000
£10,660
Completion of arts, aipgation and music hm!dmg 233,338
rryices biilding 08,330
jon of physics ncation facilijies 58,330
€ion of staff ameniijes . .. 33320

{ Corupencernent of  ¢hemistry  and  sducution,
il imp—Stage 2 . TE 0
Cormmencoment of xtud-':m rcS]dEﬂ‘.L Slupe 2 16,070

100, oou
£.340

2. 500.600

Ercction of \liﬁ dchmmnd-\lmn and amenitizs:
alterarian: 10 adminsstrative area . .

Erection of lecture hall

Erection of library and nrufesswnal smdu:a
cendre

! Erection of

Eguipment

FPlaaning ..

Site developmene ..

Other works and services

::cum{:il an.d ;:m*.fetence TOORES

Completion of education I‘wldmg—Sta"e 1
Erection of physical edueation centre—Stage 1
Extension of science building
Alterations to administrative Enmldmg
. Freciion of education building—Stage 2 .
Planning and erection of library resources centre
" Equipment R
Site development . .
Other works and services
Flanning

Authorised Version C1973A00175

137,200
80,100

728,100
15,200
15,0
18,000
45 000
26,500

1,125 000

1,608, LK)O



No. [75

States Grants (Advanced Education) (No. 4}

SECOND SCHEDULE—-coniined

1973

First Colamn

Cableze of Advanced Mducation

CQueenslamnd—rconiinued
Mount Gravatt Teachers
Collage

Queensland Agricultural
Colfege, Lawes

Gueensland Congervatorinm
of Muasic

Chaesnslaad Institate of Tech-
nology. Brishane

The Capricornda Institute of
Advenced Education

Townsvifle Teachers College

Second Tclurmmnm Third Calumn
Work or arher imutter Mauximiusn grant
s
Eescticn of student amenities building 405,000
Erceiion of physical edecazion teaching bu;idmg 47,700
Campletion of administration and psvaholcg,y
biilding . .. 9%.000
Eguipment . . .. 1,000
Site tdevelopment ‘;né ather works and services 249,300
Planning 3,000
1,287,000
Ercctian of food technoloey uutldmgw-w‘:tage 2 £30,830
Comypxletion of library , . 10,000
Erection of administration wdﬂ-m, .. 313 330
Cammezcemeni of andma! products technolowy
building 260,840
Conmencement ui atudc;:: re~|d-:nu. (wmmn 5
haltt 16,670
Fyuipment 175,000
ether works and services 20¥3, 000
1,666,670
Completion of headguarters building SI6,670
‘.-'I.l’J [ 5'0
Completion of civil engincering  buslding—
Srage | 158,330
| Compiction of mechamcaz ene:meermg ba:idmg £.291,670
Commletion of physics and peramedical building 2,400,000
Frecrion of library .. .. 1. 458,330
Fravvision of sporting l'uu!mcs 308,330
Fguipment 175,000
Cther works and H(‘:!VlCu\ 216,670
PManning 41,670
£.3750,000
Complation of student residence—Block C 4,170
Erection of educationa! resources area 933330
Trestion of engineering building Stage 2 450,000
Lrection of printery and siore 17,500
Erection of student amsanities bu1[d=m§., 250,000
Alserations to existing buildings 51,670
Equipieent .. 166,670
Cigher works and servige: 33,330
Site devwelfopment .. 65,660
Planning 25,000
283,330
Conpietion of library—Stage | 215.000
Frection of library—Stege 2 378,000
Equipment . . £8,000
FPurchasz of land 45,000
Site devslopment .. 18,000
Other works and services 27,000
Planning 18,000
120,000

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973

States Gremits {Advanced Fdwcation) (No, 4)

SECOND SCHEDULE---COM inted

No. 175

First Calumn

Coilege of Afvanced Education

Seqcnd Unlumn

Work o nrher malter

Third Columom,

Maxizum grant

Queenstand-—eontinged
All or any of the colleges of
advanced cducation $peci-
fied in this Schedule in
respect of Queensland

South Austratin—
Adetaide College of
Advanced Edvcation

Adelaide Kindergarten
Teachers Cotlege

Murmray Paik College of
Advanced Fducation

Rosewbdrthy Agriculitiral
College

Salisbury College of
Advanced Education

£

All or any of the approved pw}ech iz respecy of
ihose colleges . . 450,000
450,000
28.116,670
AMerations to Schullz Building 26,000
Alterations to Hartley Building 181,800
{ther works and services 90,000
Fguipment 18,000
| Flanning 18,000
433,800
Campletion of pavmant for exusiing propercy .. 7200
Extensions to main huiiding . 234,000
! Equipment 10,800
| Other works and services 13,500
Prychase of land 67,500
Flunning 9,000
342 600

Flmtmu of buildings—Hindmarsh  Island
Cirmpus . 41,400
Fx{ersions to main bml’lmg 158,460
Provizion of sporting facilitte: 169,200
Proviston of t.cm;)orary aecommotation 20,700
Equipment 30,600
Other works and services 47,200
Site development . 37,800
Purchause of land 135,000
Pianning 42,300
732,600
Cormpletion of oenology building 73,000
Erectuion of brmary and teaching building 175,000

Conversion of binchemistrv building te union
building .. .. 70,830
Extensions fo sczcme buﬂdm:_., 83,330
Equipmcnt . 50,000
Other warks and ser\m 112,500
Planning 16,670
583,338
Cammencement of activities cemre 36,600
Erection of staff studies 198,000
Fxiensions 1o Block 1 387,000
Fxtensions to Block 3 297,000
Egoipmant . 45,000
Site development . 27,006
Other worlis and serviges 54,000
- Purchase of land .. 53,000
Pianning 13 000
1,125,000

Authorised Version C1973A00175




Mo, 175

States Grants (Advanced Education) (No. 4}

SECOND SCHEDULE—confinued

1973

First Cohno

Coliege of Advanced Behaation

Second Column

Waork or othaer matier

South Australia—continred
South Australizn Board of
Advanced Education

South Australan Insutote of

Technalogy

St College of Advanced
Educalion

Torrens Coliege of
Advanced Fducatioa

All or any of the colleges of
advanced education
specified in this Schedule in
respect of Scoth Austratic

Third Celuma
Miniztiuin grant

s

Alterstions Lo existing premsses ;) eguipumcnt 20,840
Purchase of land for new developments 1,150,000
1,E30,B40
Lty cumnpus-—
Alterations to Pleyford builtding 750,064
Alterations to Reld buildipg 81,334
The Levels campus——
Erection of electrical and electronic angim:eting
building . 1,575400
Erection of sports centre and mu.lt FPUTPOSE
hall . ‘e . 416,670
Mruatmm tir phymu. bmkim;. 250,000
Fxiensions 1o chemistry building 1,916,630
Minor works and kervices 41,670
Site develnpment 1,050,000
Whvalla campus—
Commencement of hbrary and unioa hulidmg 353,330
Equipment . .. . 2,146,670
Planping 183,350

166,678

Alterations 1o main ailding 76,500
Alterations 1o link wing building 120,990
Alterations 1o south building 10,800
FErection of science/music building 378,000
Site development .. .. 0
Bauipiment 54,000
Other works and -«,,ywc:n 64,200
Purchiase of land 54,000
Planming 18,000
FHEO0D
FErection of administration building .. 223,130
Erection of lecture centre and resoures mtzmais
building 1,401 670
Erection af Ph}’olcill auenu:. liberal and -duc.u
ticenal studdics building . 1,050,008
Erection of student and staff bmldmg . 504,170
Commencement of industrial design, art and
craft building .. .. . 733,330
Equipment 383,330
Osher works and services .. 276,670
Commencement of site development 250,030
Purchase of land 1,000 000
Planaing THERAN

5,833,330

All or any of the approved pro,]et.tc 15 r-s;:ect of
those colleges .

152,500

20,310 {'ﬂ'ﬂ

Authorised Version C1973A00175




1973 States Grawts (Advanced Educationy (No. 4)

SECOND SCHEDULE—confinued

KMo, 175

Pirst Cotuma

College of Advunced Bducation

Second Cofuma

Work or other moutter

Third Column

MMaximum gTeps

Western Austrabia —
Churchiands Teachers College

Clarsmaont Teachers Coilege

rayiands Teachers Collegs

Mount Lawley Teachers
Colers

Western Australian Secondary
Teachers College

$
Erection of science block .. ! 284,400
Erection of cafeteria and regreation black 013,000
Erection of sludent association boildine 90,000
Erection of mousic and drama block . 340,000
Conversion of existing peimary 3:11003 1o s,aﬁ'
aceomnodation and glorage area .. .. 435000
Plansieg . .. 27,000
Ex(uipment 14,400
£,603,800
Erection of librury and materials resources cenlre R10.000
Other works und services .. .. 13,500
Planning 27000
Fquipeaent A snn
253,000
Alteration and renovation of lecture rooms 90.000
Other works and scrvices 176,400
Bite development .. 3,600
Equipteent R TS
Point Walter Phys)cal ]:ducanon and Lamp
Centre—
Alteration and renovation of axisting fasilities 45,500
Site devclopment . . .. 45,100
Other works and services 14,400
Equipment 1.800
416,700
Conpletion of gymnasium .. 223,300
Frection of arls and crafis block 584,500
Lirection of stadent association bm}ding 40,060
Lrection of seiepee block . 307,600
Erection of mosic and dramz block | 430,000
Erection of eesidential ace ommodatmn 158,30
Excetion of caretaker™s residence 16200
Alteralions to provide Tor administration, !v:dch-
tog and a media resdurces centre .. Lo 18,700
Allerations o canteen 4,500
Site development, ., 67,500
Planping 31.500
Yguipment 55,600
2.23 4 700
Cormmercement of libniry-resonrces centee and
science section 557,100
AMlerations and cxiensions tn emstmg bm'ldmﬁ 189,900
Construction of swimming pool 72,000
Minor works and services 45,900
Faquipmest 28,500
£93,700

Authorised Version C1973A00175



Mo, 175 States Grants (Advanced Education) (No. 4)

Firat Column

Linllege of Adwinced Educativa

SECOND SCHEDULE - -eonlintted

1973

Second Colspe

Woarlk or other matler

Third Coluime

Miaximam grang

]
‘Western Anstrulin-—continueed

Western Austrulisn Enstitmie | Compietion of biologica sciences bilding 305,000
of Technology Breetion of art and design buildisg - . 332,330

t Freetion of central store and maintenance \mrk
shop 266,670

Erectinon  of commerce dnd :'sc'mial 5f:if:!'mct1‘e
kuilding-—Stage 2 B G0, 00g
Frectlion of cducation bmldmp ‘-:ugit H 733,330
Pyection of esgineering complex -~ Stage 1 1,343,000
Crection of engincering complex - Stapse 2 2,089,170
Urectice of engincering comples - Stags 3 1,345,830
Urectiom of medical technology building 141,670

Alteragtons to cxisting buildings und other worls
Meresl site %3,330

Alteradions and ¢xtensions tu Lhcmlstry Ltht:rrdv
tory and tibrary-—Kaigoorlie site 208,330
Exlensions to contral admindstration huiidnw 283,330

Pxtensions to sindent guild and community
buikding . . 264,670
Lxtensions (o ﬂwmrncs hmidmg 188,330
Minor constructions . A1.670
Portable clsssronms . 25,000
Instalation of air- rondlrmmng 83,330
Provision of sporting and rccrcatmnal i‘..tcthtms i FE6, 6T
i Sealing of traflic areas 208,330
- Equipment .. 791,670
! Other works and sepvices FE6,670
 Purchuse of land 41,670
¢ Planping 40,008

Estzblishment of idu!nlcq fm' carly cinidhcod—
teacher education 540, ﬁl'?()
! 13,020,000
! 1‘\‘.04 SO

|
Tasmania—

TFasmanian College of
Advanced Edacation

Comegletion of building for school of education

i Compliction of building for schoo! of engiveering

Completion of tesource materials hailding

Fregtion of administration building-wNmk-'!‘lham
sife .

Frection of apphcd au-cnt..e bmldmb qhgc i

Erection of auditorium and general purpose
Tyilding—MNewnham site

L Frection of building for school of husmcw ‘md
administration

Erection of physical eduu{mn Lenitt’

Erectian of physical technology buikding .

Erection of student sesidence - Newpham site

Commencement  of building for school of
creative Afts . . ..

Bapripzaeent

Other works and services

208,330
212,500
218,330

166,670
1,039,160

802,500

233,330
850,420
£30,420
291,670

166,670
333,330
416,670

&, 500,000

Authorised Version C1973A00175



1973 States Grants (Advanced Education) (Mo, 4) No, 175

THIRD SCHEDULE Section 2
COLLEGES OF ADVANCED EDUCATION
Part 1

New South Wales—

Diepartment of Technical Edueation

Hawkesbury Agriculiural College

Mitchelf College of Advanced Education

MNepean College of Advaaced Education

Mew South Wales Colleze of Art and Design
Mew South Wales Advanced Education Board
Mew South Wales State Comservatotipm of Music
Maorthern Rivers College of Advanced Education
Orunge Agricubbural C'ollege

Riverine College of Advanced Education

The Mew South Waley College of Paramedical Studics
The Mew South Wales Knstitute of Technology
Wappea Agriculeural College

Victosia—
Bendigo Institute of Technology
Buraley Horticeltural College
Caukfield Institote of Technology
College of Mursing, Australia
Doovkie Agricultural CoHege
Emily McPheruon College
Footscray Institute of Technivomy
Gippsland Jastitute of Advanced Education
Gordon Institute of Technology
Lincoin Institule
Langersnong Agricubiurzl Collepe
Prahran College of Advanced Education
Preston Institute of Technology
Roy:iat Melbourne Institute of Technotogy
School of Foresirv, Creswick
Swinbime College of Technology
"The Ballarat 1astitute of Advanced Education
The ¥Yictorian Collez= of the Ars
Victoria Institute of Colleges
Victorian College of Pharmacy
Warrmambool Institute of Advanced Education

Gueensland—
Board of Advanced Fducation
Darfing Downs Instibute of Advanced Fducation
Queensland Agricultacal College, Lawes
Queensiand Conservatoriom of Music
Cureensland Institate of Technology, Brishane
The Capricornia Institute of Advanced Education

South Australia—
Roseworthy Agriceltural College
School for Dental Thecapists
South Australian Board of Advanced Cidocation
South Australian Institute of Technology
Torreny College of Advanced BEducation

Western Australiq-—
Western Australian [ustitute of Technology

Tasmanin—
Tasmanian College of Advanced Education

Authorised Version C1973A00175



No. 175 States Grants (Advaniced Educationy (No, 4) 1973

THIRD SCEEDULE—continyed

ParT 11

Hew South Wales-——

Alerander Mackie Teachers Callere

Amidale Teachers College

Geoudburn Teachers College

Milperra Teachers College

Miwenstle Teachers College

Mursery Schoot Teachers Collepe

Svdney Kindergarten Teachers College

Sydney Teachers College

Wiliiam Balmain College of Advanced Education

Wollongang Teachers Collepe

Yiclewie—
State College of Victoria
State Coltege of Victoria Ballarat
State College of Victovia Bendizo
State College of Victoria Burwood
Siate College of Victoria Coburg
Staty College of Victoria Frankaton
State College of Victoria Geeloty
State College of Victoria Hawthom
Siate College of Victoria—Tnstitnte of Early Childhood Developmeni
Stase College of Victoria Mclborne
Siate College of Yictoria Rasden
Stake College of Victoria Toorai

Oncensinhd—
Brisbane K indergarien Teachers College
Kedron Park Teachers Unllege
Eglvin Greve College of Tencler Fdsication
Wount Gravat! Teachers College
Townsville Teachers Cotloge

Youth Ausiralip—
Adelaide Coblege of Advanced Education
Adefarde Kindergurien Teachers College
Murray Pasl: College of Advanced Educaiion
Salishury College of Advanced Fdircation
St Coliege of Advancod Bducation

Western Australia—
Churchlands Teachers Coliege
Claremont Teachers Cotege
Graylands Teachers Collcge
Mount Lawley Toachers College
Western Australian %econdary Teachers Collepe
Western Australian Teacher Bducation Authority

Authorised Version C1973A00175



	Bookmarks

